
 

  
  
 
 

Draft Programme  
of XLII COSAC (as of 6 July 2009) 

English

Europaudvalget 2008-09
EUU alm. del Bilag 510
Offentligt



 

Programme 1 

 

Sunday 4 October 

 

 Arrival of delegations 

 
12.00-  Registration at hotels 
17.30  Clarion Hotel Sign, Östra Järnvägsgatan 35 
 Scandic Sergel Plaza, Brunkebergs torg 9 
 

16.00  Departure by bus from Clarion Hotel Sign for participants in 
 the Troika Meeting 
 Walking time approx. 20 min. 
 

 Departure on foot from Scandic Sergel Plaza for participants in 
 the Troika Meeting 
 Walking time approx. 5 min. 
 

16.15  COSAC Troika Meeting 

 The Riksdag, Skandiasalen, entrance: Mynttorget 1 

 

17.30  Departure by bus from hotels and from the Troika meeting to 
 the Stockholm City Hall 
 Ragnar Östbergs Plan 1 
 Walking time from Clarion and Scandic approx. 20 min. 

 

18.00  Welcome reception given by the City of Stockholm and 
hosted by Mr Hadar Cars, 2nd vice President of the Stockholm 
City Council 

 Stockholm City Hall, the Golden Hall 
 

20.00  Departure of buses to the hotels 



 

2 Programme 

 

 

Monday 5 October 

 

08.00  Departure by bus from Clarion Hotel Sign for participants in 
 meetings of political groups 
 Walking time approx. 20 min. 
 
 Departure on foot from Scandic Sergel Plaza for participants in 
 meetings of political groups 
 Walking time approx. 5 min. 
 

08.30  Meetings of political groups 
 The Riksdag, various meeting rooms, separate information 
 will be provided 
 

08.45  Departure by bus from Clarion Sign Hotel 

 

 Departure on foot from Scandic Sergel Plaza 

 
 Registration of not yet registered participants 
 The Riksdag, East Wing, entrance: Riksplan 
 

09:30  Welcoming address 
 Mr Per Westerberg, Speaker of the Riksdag 
 The Riksdag, the Chamber 



 

Programme 3 
 
 
  
 
 Opening session 
 Ms Anna Kinberg Batra, Chairperson of the Committee on 
 European Union Affairs 
 

– Adoption of the Agenda of XLII COSAC 
 

 – Presentation of the 12th Bi-annual Report 
 
 – Subsidiarity checks on 
 
  – the proposal for a regulation of the European Parliament 
  and of the Council on the applicable law, jurisdiction and 
  recognition of decisions and administrative measures in the 
  area of successions and wills 
 
  – the proposal for a Council Framework Decision on 
  criminal procedural rights in criminal proceedings 
 

 – Proposals for subjects to be dealt with in 2010 

 
10.30  Coffee break 
 
11.00  State of play of the Swedish EU Presidency 
 Mr Fredrik Reinfeldt, Prime Minister 
 
 Debate 
 
12.30  Family photo followed by buffet lunch 



 

4 Programme 
 
 
 
 
 
14.00  The climate challenge 
 Mr Andreas Carlgren, Minister for the Environment 
  
 Debate 
 
16.00  End of session, departure by bus for Clarion Hotel Sign and on 
 foot for Scandic Sergel Plaza 
 
16.15  Chairpersons’ meeting 
 Ms Anna Kinberg Batra 
 
 – Contribution and Conclusions of the XLII COSAC 
 – Permanent member of the COSAC Secretariat 
 
19.15  Departure by bus for the Vasa Museum 
  
19.30  Dinner at the Vasa Museum hosted by Mr Per Westerberg, 
 Speaker of the Riksdag 
 Galärvarvsvägen 14 
 
22.00  Departure of buses to the hotels 



 

Programme 5 
 
 
 

Tuesday 6 October 
 
08.30  Departure by bus from Clarion Hotel Sign 
 
 Departure on foot from Scandic Sergel Plaza 
 
09.00  Openness and transparency in the EU institutions and in 
 the national parliaments when handling EU matters 
 Mr Per Westerberg, Speaker of the Riksdag (tbc) 
 Ms Margot Wallström, Vice President of the European 
 Commission 

Mr Björn von Sydow, PhD, former Speaker of the Riksdag, 
Member of the Riksdag 

 
 Debate 
 
10.30  The Stockholm programme 
 Ms Beatrice Ask, Minister for Justice 
 Mr Tobias Billström, Minister for Migration and Asylum Policy 
 
 Debate 
 
12.15  Adoption of the contribution and conclusions of XLII 
 COSAC 
 
12.45  Lunch 
 
 End of meeting 
 


